

**MAT SUIT NO. 13 OF 2024**  
**(Reg. No. 13 of 2024)**  
**Mrs. Sujata Chhetri Vs Sri Mr. Rajiv Chhetri**

**Order No. 04 Dated: 06-05-2024**

Today is fixed for SR/AD/ appearance.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No S/R of summons is received.

Process Server of this Court submitted report and prays for another date to process the notice.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for Process Server is allowed.

Reissue process.

Fix **31-05-2024** for SR/AD/appearance.

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge, (2<sup>nd</sup> Court), Darjeeling.