

MAT SUIT NO. 13 OF 2024
(Reg. No. 13 of 2024)
Mrs. Sujata Chhetri Vs Sri Mr. Rajiv Chhetri

Order No. 07 Dated: 14-06-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD/ appearance.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Process was not re-issued.

Record shows that on 31.05.2024 respondent appeared by Vnama without court fee and filed an application for adjournment without court fee.

Today DCF of Rs. 20/- is filed by respondent.

Respondent by an application prays for adjournemnt for filing W.S.

Record shows that copy of photo I.D Card of respondent is not filed.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **02-07-2024** for appearance of parties, W/S of respondent and filing attested copy of photo I.D card of Respondent.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, (2nd Court), Darjeeling.