

MAT SUIT NO. 13 OF 2024
(Reg. No. 13 of 2024)
Mrs. Sujata Chhetri Vs Sri Mr. Rajiv Chhetri

Order No. 09 Dated: 30-07-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of petitioner and filing written objection by respondent.

Petitioner files lawyer's harira.

Respondent by an application prays for adjournment for filing written objection on the ground stated in petition.

Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix **31.08.2024** for appearance of petitioner and filing written objection.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, (2nd Court), Darjeeling.