

**MAT SUIT 13 of 2024**  
**Reg. No. 13 of 2024**

Order No. 10  
Dated 31.08.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of petitioner and filing Written Objection.  
Petitioner takes no steps.

Respondent files a petition praying for time to file W.O on the ground as stated therein.  
Heard. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix **17.09.24** appearance of petitioner and filing Written Objection.

ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court at Darjeeling.